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RESULTS 

 shot put wheelchair men pool-# 1  F57 10.02.2021 

1. 57 Escobar Viveros, Christian S 1989 Colombia 13,99 m  
 

13,41 13,18 13,77 12,01 13,99 13,31 
 

2. 57 Ashapatov, Alexey 1973 Russia 13,39 m  
 

x 13,39 13,36 13,06 12,86 12,70 
 

3. 57 Nabiyev, Samir 1986 Azerbaijan 12,18 m  
 

11,61 11,89 12,16 12,09 12,18 12,16 
 

4. 57 Amougui, Emmanuel Pinochet 1988 Cameroon 10,11 m  
 

x 9,86 10,09 9,96 x 10,11 
 

5. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 9,99 m  
 

9,95 9,46 9,35 9,67 9,49 9,99 
 

6. 57 Ranomenjanahary, Sitrakiniai 1992 Madagascar 7,48 m  
 

7,48 x 7,10 x 7,30 6,70 
 

 57 Abdulaziz Rahmatalla, Saud 2001 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 

 shot put wheelchair men pool-# 2  F57 10.02.2021 

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 13,91 m  
 

12,83 12,45 13,30 13,52 13,55 13,91 
 

2. 57 Abdelaziz, Amer Ali Mustafa 1976 Jordan 11,64 m  
 

11,09 11,59 11,63 11,21 11,64 11,63 
 

3. 57 Odilov, Yorkinbek 2000 Uzbekistan 11,00 m  
 

10,02 10,74 10,62 10,72 11,00 10,83 
 

4. 57 Rojus, Ramunas 1991 Lithuania 10,32 m  
 

10,32 9,80 9,97 x 9,77 10,27 
 

5. 57 Almehri, Saeed 1976 United Arab Emirates 8,72 m  
 

8,72 8,71 8,32 8,59 8,25 6,65 
 

6. 57 Mugo, James Muriithi 1982 Kenya 8,19 m  
 

7,60 8,19 7,35 7,94 8,04 8,14 
 

7. 57 Kaushik, Atul 1996 India 8,09 m  
 

8,09 8,09 7,93 7,64 7,81 6,54 
 

8. 57 Slaby, Martin 1984 Czech Republic 6,78 m  
 

6,10 6,46 6,72 6,78 6,68 6,58 

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 

 

 

 

 

 

12
th

 Fazza Championships  

World Para Athletics Grand Prix 2021 

Dubai, UAE 

February 6th - 14th  

Page 2 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 17:32 – Feb. 10, 2021 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair men ranking finals F57 10.02.2021 

1. 57 Escobar Viveros, Christian S 1989 Colombia 13,99 m  
 

13,41 13,18 13,77 12,01 13,99 13,31 
 

2. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 13,91 m  
 

12,83 12,45 13,30 13,52 13,55 13,91 
 

3. 57 Ashapatov, Alexey 1973 Russia 13,39 m  
 

x 13,39 13,36 13,06 12,86 12,70 
 

4. 57 Nabiyev, Samir 1986 Azerbaijan 12,18 m  
 

11,61 11,89 12,16 12,09 12,18 12,16 
 

5. 57 Abdelaziz, Amer Ali Mustafa 1976 Jordan 11,64 m  
 

11,09 11,59 11,63 11,21 11,64 11,63 
 

6. 57 Odilov, Yorkinbek 2000 Uzbekistan 11,00 m  
 

10,02 10,74 10,62 10,72 11,00 10,83 
 

7. 57 Rojus, Ramunas 1991 Lithuania 10,32 m  
 

10,32 9,80 9,97 x 9,77 10,27 
 

8. 57 Amougui, Emmanuel Pinochet 1988 Cameroon 10,11 m  
 

x 9,86 10,09 9,96 x 10,11 
 

9. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 9,99 m  
 

9,95 9,46 9,35 9,67 9,49 9,99 
 

10. 57 Almehri, Saeed 1976 United Arab Emirates 8,72 m  
 

8,72 8,71 8,32 8,59 8,25 6,65 
 

11. 57 Mugo, James Muriithi 1982 Kenya 8,19 m  
 

7,60 8,19 7,35 7,94 8,04 8,14 
 

12. 57 Kaushik, Atul 1996 India 8,09 m  
 

8,09 8,09 7,93 7,64 7,81 6,54 
 

13. 57 Ranomenjanahary, Sitrakiniai 1992 Madagascar 7,48 m  
 

7,48 x 7,10 x 7,30 6,70 
 

14. 57 Slaby, Martin 1984 Czech Republic 6,78 m  
 

6,10 6,46 6,72 6,78 6,68 6,58 
 

 57 Abdulaziz Rahmatalla, Saud 2001 United Arab Emirates DNS  
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